                                                           
[image: ]









MINISTRY OF POLICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


Private Bag X463 PRETORIA 0001, Telephone (012) 393 2800, Fax (012) 393 2819/20, Private Bag X9080 CAPE TOWN 8000, 
Tel (021) 467 7021, Fax (021) 467 7033

Enq	:	Mr Thabo Kupa
		thabok@saps.gov.za
		0765120462



36/1/4/1/201700125
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1346

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 19 MAY 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 17- 2017)

1346.	Ms T M Mbabama (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(a) What is the total number of members of the SA Police Service who were deployed at Parliament during the State of the Nation Address in (i) 2015, (ii) 2016 and (iii) 2017, (b) of the specified members, how many were deployed (i) in the National Assembly Chamber and (ii) elsewhere inside the Parliamentary precinct and (c) from which units were they drawn?
NW1488E
REPLY:

(a)(i)	373.
(a)(ii)	495.
(a)(iii)	504.

(b)(i)	24.                     2015
(b)(ii)	349.
(b)(i)	57.                     2016
(b)(ii)	438.
(b)(i) 	60.                     2017
(b)(ii)	444.

(c)	Members were drawn from the Division: Protection and Security Services (PSS) Head Office, PSS Eastern Cape, PSS KwaZulu-Natal, PSS Northern Cape and PSS Mpumalanga, Parliament and the Rondebosch Police Station, Western Cape.
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